Vishay General Semiconductor
3KBP005M thru 3KBP08M
New Product
Document Number 88888
10-Nov-06
1
Glass Passivated Single-Phase Bridge Rectifier

11
°C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
3KBP06M-E4/45 1.912 45 30 Tube
3KBP06M-E4/51 1.912 51 600 Anti-static PVC Tray
Figure 1. Forward Current Derating Curve
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0
1
2
3
4
60 Hz
Resistive or
Inductive Load
with heat sink
without heat sink
Heat Sink Mounting:
3.0 x 3.0 x 0.11" Thick
(7.5 x 7.5 x 0.3 cm) Al. Plate
Ambient Temperature (°C)
A
ve
ra
ge
 F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Figure 2. Maximum Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge
Current Per Diode
1 10 100
0
20
40
60
80
100
Number of Cycles at 60 Hz
P
ea
k
F
or
w
ar
d
S
ur
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
A
)
Document Number 88888
10-Nov-06
3
3KBP005M thru 3KBP08M
Vishay General Semiconductor
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)